To avoid the delay, uncertainty, inconvenience, and expense of protracted 

litigation of the above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and 

obligations of this Settlement Agreement, the Parties agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Beam shall pay to the United States $1,025,000 (One Million and Twenty-

Five Thousand Dollars) (the “Settlement Amount”), by electronic funds transfer pursuant 

to written instructions to be provided by the U.S. Attorney’s Office for the District of 

New Jersey.  Beam shall pay the Settlement Amount no later than ten (10) business days